## County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134

derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

## December 9, 2021

Please be advised that Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 14, 2021, in the Banquet Room of The Phoenix Center, located at 100 South Orange Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m9eca49fb0e507d74e7c623029ec83d6a

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 7:00 pm | 3 hours | (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Meeting number: 2559 363 5007

Password: richland

Join by phone

+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Access code: 255 936 35007

Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of The October 26th Meeting
- 6. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Kory & Bethany Thompson In The Town Of Richland
- 7. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Max Goessel & Beth Hanthorn In The Town Of Marshall
- 8. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Jim & Sandra Mattes In The Town Of Forest
- 9. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Nick & Melissa Hilleshiem In The Town Of Marshall
- 10. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Cary & Lori Norman In The Town Of Willow & Rockbridge
- 11. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To James & Marilyn & Austin Williamson In The Town Of Eagle
- 12. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Gregory Greenheck In The Town Of Buena Vista
- 13. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 14. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 15. Ordinance Amending Richland County Zoning Ordinance No. 5 Regarding Animal Units
- 16. Ordinance Prohibiting Livestock Running At Large
- 17. Resolution Authorizing The Land Records Office To Apply For And Receive A Grant From The Wisconsin Land Records Board
- 18. Resolution Approving A Contract For Building Inspector Services Under The Uniform Dwelling Code
- 19. Resolution Approving A 5-Year Contract With Stray, Neglected Or Abandoned Animals
- 20. Resolution Approving Collaboration Between the Richland County Board of Supervisors and the Richland County Sheriff To Conduct Biannual Alcohol Age Compliance Checks Of Licensed Liquor Establishments
- 21. Resolution Approving A 3-Year Jail Maintenance Contract For The Sheriff's Department
- 22. Resolution Granting An Access Easement To The Richland Hospital, Inc. Across The Pine River Recreational Trail
- 23. Resolution Celebrating The 75th Anniversary of Soltwedel's Store
- 24. Resolution Celebrating Native American Heritage Month
- 25. Resolution Extending The Time Period For The Strategic Planning Committee To Develop And Present A Finalized County Strategic Plan
- 26. Resolution Creating A Countywide Branding Project And Process
- 27. Resolution Authorizing Richland County To Enter Into Settlement Agreements, Agree To The Terms Of The MOU Allocating Settlement Proceeds, And Authorize Entry Into MOU With The Attorney General
- 28. Resolution Authorizing The Tri-County Airport Commission To Proceed With Acquisition Of Property And Property Right Of Way For The Airport Drainage Project
- 29. Resolution Granting Tri-County Drainage System Easement To Hartung Farms
- 30. Resolution Approving A Contract For Air Ventilation Cleaning In The Courthouse Building
- 31. Resolution Approving The Purchase And Installation Of Air Purification Equipment
- 32. Resolution Amending The Richland County Employee Handbook, Pine Valley Addendum, Health & Human Services Addendum, And FMLA policy
- 33. Resolution Approving Wage Schedule Updates And Placement Of Exception Employees
- 34. Resolution Approving 2022 Budget Approved Reclassifications
- 35. Resolution Awarding Recipients Of The Richland County Early Childhood Education And Child Care Providers (ARPA) Grant

## 36. Resolution Approving A New 2022 Contract For The Health & Human Services Department

- 37. Appointments To Various Boards, Commissions And Committees
- 38. Reports: 2020 Audit Review/Report
- 39. Correspondence
- 40. Adjourn